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:al\. LOGGED IN 

ABOVE THIS UNE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Sim ultaneous Dedication] 
[DHC-Downhole Commingl ing] [CTB-Lease Commingl ing] [P LC-P ool/Lease Commingl ing] 

[PC-Pool Commingl ing] [OLS - Off-Lease S to rage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[W FX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Sal tWaterDisposal ] [ IPI - ln ject ion Pressure Increase] 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certif ication] [ P P R - P o s i t i v e . B r o d j c t i o j ^ e ^ f l f i ^ ^ 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC £3 PC 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

• OLS • OLM ^ w a u u T g s T s ) 

[21 NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 

[A] ^ Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] Q Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] Q Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] Q Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[E] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] Q Waivers are Attached 

[31 SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[41 CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Jerry W. Sherrell 

Print or Type Name Signaturê  
Production Clerk 

Title Date 

jerrys@mec.coiTi 
e-mail Address 



District I 
1625 N. French Drive, Hobbs, KM 88240 
District II 
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 
District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 
87505 

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
1220 S. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Form C-107-B 
Revised August 1, 2011 

Submit the original 
application to the Santa Fe 
office with one copy to the 
appropriate District Office. 

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP) 
MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 
PO BOX 960 ARTESIA, NM 88211-0960 

OPERATOR NAME: 

OPERATOR ADDRESS: 
APPLICATION TYPE: 

X Pool Commingling DLease Commingling C]Pool and Lease Commingling DOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if not Surface Commingled) 

LEASE TYPE: X Fee • State • Federal 
Is this an Amendment to existing Order? [^Yes X No If "Yes", please include the appropriate Order No. 
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling 
X Yes DNo 

(A) POOL COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Pool Names and Codes 
Gravities / BTU of 
Non-Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Gravities / 
BTU of Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Value of 
Commingled 
Production 

Volumes 

CORBIN;ABO 13150 37.8 36.6 

36.6 MALJAMAR;GB-SAN ANDRES 43329 34.0 

36.6 

36.6 

36.6 

36.6 

36.6 

36.6 

36.6 

36.6 

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? QYes X No 
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? X Yes C]No. 
(4) Measurement type: X Metering • Other (Specify) 
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? OYes XNo If "yes", describe why commingling should be approved 

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Pool Name and Code. 
(2) Is all production from same source of supply? L]Yes QNo 
(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? 
(4) Measurement type: QMetering • Other (Specify) 

• Yes []No 

(C) POOL and LEASE C O M M I N G L I N G 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) Complete Sections A and E. 

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT 
Please attached sheets with the following information 

(1) 
(2) 

Is all production from same source of supply? ClYes ONo 
Include proof of notice to all interest owners. 

(E) A D D I T I O N A L INFORMATION (for all application types) 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location. 
(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved. 
(3) Lease Names, Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers. 

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to tlie best of my knowledge and belief. 

SIGNATURE: TITLE: PRODUCTION CLERK 

TYPE OR PRINT NAME JERRY W. SHERRELL 

E-MAIL ADDRESS: jerrys@mec.com 

DATE: 

TELEPHONE NO.: 575-748-1288 



C-107-B Attachment 

(E) Additional Information 
(3) Fee MA B Lease, Section 31-T17S-R33E, Units A, B & H 

1. Fee MA B #2, API 30-025-01338 ... ^ ., . M f e 

2. Fee MA B #3, API 30-025-013^o~~~ 
3. Fee MA B #4, API 30-025-3645? 
4. Fee MA B #5, API 30-025-36495 



NEW M C A I C O OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

FORM 
R e v i s e d 5 / 1 •' ? 7 

SBE^nS^RUilTiPJiS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM ON THE REVERSE SIDE 

-t 
S E C T I O N A 

Operator 

Corptr Drifting GiwtwmJ&Sk 
Unit Letter 

ft 
Section 

31 

Lease 

F M MA -B" 
j l ' c l i No. 

Townsllip 

17 S 
Range 

33E 
-our, cy 

A c t u a l Footage Loca t ion of 4 'e l i : 

g Q Q feet from the 

Ground L e v e l E l ev . 

Va c f 
North line and 2145 feet f rom the Ecttt 

Producing Formation 

Abo 
Pool Dedicated Acreage: 

40 Acre s 

1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? Y.57S. NO . ("Oumer" means the person 

mho has the r ight tn d r i l l in to and to produce from any poo l and l o appropriate the firoiluctmrt e i ther lor h imse l f or fo r h imse l f nnd 

another. ( 6 5 - 3 - 2 9 (et S'MS A 1935 Comp.) 

2. I f the answer to quest ion one i s " n o , " have the in te res t s of a l l the owners been conso l ida t ed by communi t iza t ion agreement or other­

wise? YES. NO . If answer is "yes , " Type of Consolidation Qpfttfrlnq Agreement 
3. I f the answer to question two i s " n o , " l i s t a l l tbe owners and the i r respect ive in te res rs be low: 

Owner Land Desc r ip t i on 

S E C T I O N B 
-8 

- - 2143' 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby c e r t i f y that the informat ion 

in S E C T I O N A above is true and com­

ple te to the best of my knowledge and 

b e l i e f . 

Name 7 

P o s i t i o n 

Vfw-ftnniMnt 
Company 

Qmpm Prilling Co., he. 
Date 

£"-9-Go 

I hereby Certify that the w e l l loca t ion 

shown on the plat in SECTION B was 

p lo t t ed f rom f i e l d notes of actual 

surveys made by me or under my 

supe rv i s ion , and that the same i s true 

and correct to the best of my knowledge 

and b e l i e f . 

O 330 660 990 (320 1650 I960 Z3IO Z640 Z000 ISOO /OOO SOO 

Date Surveycdj-^-yf 

Reg i s t e red R e g i s t e r e d P ro fess iona l Engineer 

and/or Land Surveyor 

e r t i f i c a t e No. 



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

FORM C-128 
R.vl.ed 5/1/57 

SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM ON THE REVERSE SIDE 

S E C T I O N A 
Operator 

C*rpor D r i l l i n g Cuiapaty 
Unit Letter 

A 
Section 

31 

Lease 

Township 

17 South 
Range 

33 £a»t 

-WellXo. 

O 3 
County 

Actual Footage Location of Ve i l : 

990 f e e t f r o m the **«t line and 950 feet from the Borta line 

Ground Level Elev. 

4009 
Producing Formation 

Abo 
Pool 

Corbin*Abe 
Dedicated Acreage: 

AO Acres 

1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? YES. NO. . ("Owner" means the person 

who has the right to d r i l l into and to produce from any pool and lo appropriale the production either /or himself or for himself and 

another. (65-3-29 (e) NMSA 1935 Comp.) 

2. I i tbe answer to question one is " n o , " have the interests of al l the owners beejj_consolijlated by communitization agreement or other­

wise? YES. NO . I f answer is "yes , " Type of Consolidation Operating Agrocaont 
3. If the answer to question two is " n o , " l i s t a l l the owners and their respective interests below: 

Owner Land Description 

S E C T I O N B 

j R r. 

99Gt 

j R r. 

l j 

j 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the information 

in SECTION A above is true and com­

plete to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

Name 

Position 

Vlc« Prosldmt 
Company 

C*rp«r Drilling Co., lac. 
Date 

DKobtr 22, 1960 

I hereby certify that the well location 

shown on the plat in SECTION B was 

plotted from field notes of actual 

surveys made by me or under my 

supervision, and that the same is true 

and correct to the best of my knowledge 

and belief. 

O 330 660 990 /320 IbSO I960 Z3IO Z(JO 2000 ISOO /OOO SOO 

Date Surveyed 

Dtcoabor.21.1960 
Registered Professional Engineer 

and/o^Land Sdryevor. 

Srtificafl 

H.K.L.S.ito. 32'X 



05/12/04 06:54 FAX ©002 

DISTRICT I 
P-fl. b i 1BHO. EMM. M l H3U-1BSO 

DISTRICT I I 
I . a tamer BD, Ari<an. KM BSS11-07IB 

DISTRICT HI 
1000 M o O m a n BiL. Axles. B I I 67410 

DISTRICT IV 

State of New Mexico 
Rocrgy. MxBeralo u d ftrteral ftwuuiuj Scputxaeot 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Fonn. C-102 
Revised February 10, 1904 

Submi t tx> Appropriate D i s t r i c l Off ice 
SLiLr l e m - 4 Coplefi 

Tee Lcanc - 3 Capiea 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT D AMENDED REPORT 

AW Number 

30-025-36494 
Pool Code 

43329 

Fool Name 

Maljamar Grayburg San Andres 
Property Code 

23972 

Property Name 

FEE MA-B 
TeU Number 

4 
OOTID ND. 

013837 
Operator Name 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 
Elevation 

3989' 

Surface Location 

UL «-*• Jot No. 

H 
Section 

31 
Township 

17-S 
Range 

33-E 
Lot Idn Feet f rom Ine 

1650 
North/South line 

NORTH 
Feet Oram the 

990 
Eart/Wert line 

EAST 
County 

LEA 

Bottom Hole Looation If Different Frox» Surface 

t H or lo t No. Section Townnhip R&ngo Lot Ida Feet Irom the NorUj/Soutii line root i r o m trm Eanl/WcBt line County 

Pedlcated Acre 

40 

a Joint e CwavoOUdAtios, Coda Order Ho. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON—STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

LOT 1 T 

42.1 B AC. 
UDT 2 

42.1S AC. 
LOT J 

43-19 AC. 
LOT 4 

GEOOETIC COORDINATES 
NAD 1927 NME 

Y = S53027.4 N 
X « 695672J £ 

| LAT. - 32-47'37.l2"N 
LONG. - 103*41'47.69*V( 

-990'-

42J0 AC. 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

I hervfry cer t i fy ft* t h t w f o r m M i i m 

b&az bf my tonowtcdoa aw* fc*iW-

Si^bnturX 

J e r r y W. S h e r r e l l 
F r t a t o d N«r/»o 

Production Clerk 
Title 

5 / U / 2 Q 0 4 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I hgrvby certify thai tha UBQ location shown 

on that plat UC8 piatted from fiald. natas af 

actual swvffya ma<4# m« ay dor my 

9 u p « n i r B i \ and (A/tr «n>n4 t r v . a*rf 

eoTTBct xo lha aa«£ o/ my 

NOVEMBER 7, 2003 
LA 

MAY-12-04 WED 07:02 AM FROM: TO: PAGE 2 



07/21/04 10:48 FAX 
@001 

DISTRICT I 

pj). Box tun . HOWB. m aaau-isao 

DISTRICT I I 
PA Bkemx SO. iMola, UK BBJ511-O710 
DISTRICT LH 
1000 MO Bnuna B i . Artec. KM B741Q 

State of New Mexico 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P.O. Box 2080 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2086 

Form C-102 
Beviacd Pehnuuy '0. 198* 

Submit u> Appropriate District Office 
St*t£ Lra»c - 4 Copies 

Tee Lease - 3 Capie« 

DISTRICT IV "WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT • AMENDED REPORT 

API Number 

30-025-36495'' 

Pool Code 

43329 

Pool Kjune 

Maliamar .GB Si \ 
Property Code 

23972 
Property Name 

FEE MA-B 
TTell Number 

5 
OQRDJ No. 

013837 
Operator Nome 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 
EJeration 

3991' 

S u r f a c e L o c a t i o n 

UL or 1st Ko. 

H 
S e c t i o n 

31 17-S 
Hang* 

3 3 - E 
Lot U n Feet f rom tha 

2310 
Nortli/SouUi line 

NORTH 
Feet f r o m the 

330 
Eant/Vaat line 

EAST 
Comity 

LEA 

Bottom Hole Location. If Different From Surface 
tn . or lo t No. Secti m TowrLBbip Eange Lot Ids Fect frotn the North/South Una Feet f r o m the Esrt/Wrtt line County 

Dedicated Acres 

40 
Id at ar I n f i l l Consolidation Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
| OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

LOT 1 T 

42.18 AC. 
LOT a 

42-19 AC. 
LOT 3 

_42.19 AC. 
LOT 4 

GEODETIC COORDINATES 
I- NAD -1927 NUE 

Y = 652374.3 N 
X - 596338.3 E 

LAT. 
LONG. 

32"47'30.6 
10JT41 "39.86' 

330' 

42-20 AC. 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

J toreCy cerfr^i/ tha ihe xr\f6rma±ian 

•onfexiifd torci" 4* trvo BW complete ta lha 

baxt af knovtlvig* ono* baUaf. 

g a a t u r ^ 

J e r r y W. S h e r r e l l 
Printed Nunc 

' JProduct ion C l e r k 

7/7/2004 
Data 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

J turroby cer t i fy ( M i iho ucU (iWrKon shown. 

on I h i * p la t u n t plotted f r u i t . J\*ld natas Oj 

actual i i r g ^ made by -mc or w u i f r nvy 

(TUJ^rvlxon emt i^a t (A*s u n c i s <*-u* and 

NOVEMBER 7, 2003 
Date SurvOT^^WftVUto,, LA 

^ - • f S r ^ a r ^ o X 

C e r t S j j S ^ ' » i o . GAHt.: 

JUL-21-04 WED 10:58 AM FROM: TO: PAGE 



M E M O 

DATE: January 23, 2013 

TO: NMOCD 

FROM: STACI SANDERS 

MACK ENERGY CORPORATION 

R E : F E E MA-B W E L L S #2, 3, 4 & 5 

NE/4 SECTION 31 , T17S, R33E 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

Mack Energy Corporation respectfully requests approval to surface commingle 
production on our FEE MA-B Lease referenced above. The FEE MA-B #2 & #3 wells 
currently produce from the Corbin;Abo formation. The FEE MA-B #4 & #5 wells currently 
produce from the Maljamar;Grayburg-San Andres formation. Production will be 
commingled at the tank battery located in the SE/4 NE/4 of Sec. 31, T17S, R33E. 

Currently the interests in these wells are different due to owners going non-consent in 
the #4 & #5 wells, however after payout all of the interests in all wells will be identical. 

Allocation for the oil and gas will be done on a monthly basis using well tests and gas 
metering. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you require any further information. 

Sincerely, 

Mack Energy Corporation 

Land Department 



N o r t h Fee MA B TB 
SENE Sec. 31T17S R33E Mack Energy Corporation 

Surface Commingle n 3 4 4 L o v i n g t o n H w y 

F a c i l l t y Artesia, NM 88210 



P f A r i l ' f ~ f ^ _ 

n r u r j y t f ) O C D 

RO. Box 960 
Artesia, N M 88211-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax (575) 746-9539 

7TTT1 <H> ->p—TT 

January 25, 2013 

Oil Conservation Division 
Attn: Will Jones 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Dear Sir: 

Mack Energy Corporation is requesting administrative approval from the NMOCD 
for approval of surface commingling of production on our Fee MA B lease. 
Production from the Corbin;Abo and Maljamar;Graybug-San Andres will be 
commingled at a central tank battery located in the SE/4 NE/4 Sec. 31 T17S 
R33E. There are currently 4 producing wells within this lease. Wells 2 & 
3(Corbin;Abo), wells 4 & 5(Maljamar;GB-SA). 

Currently ownership is different in these pools due to some of the interest holders 
electing to go Non Consent in the #4 & #5 wells. After pay-out interest will be 
identical. 

Allocation for oil and gas will be done using test heater and gas meter as shown 
in the facility diagram. Each well will be tested periodically to insure accurate 
allocation. 

Should you have any questions please contact me @ 575-748-1288. 

Sincerely. 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 
ierrys(o).mec.com 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



Pose Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 882 L1-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax(575)746-9539 

January 25, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2300 

Alvin Martin Iverson Trust 
Peter Martin Iverson, Trustee 
5073 S. 76 E. Ave., Suite O 
Tulsa, OK 74145-6232 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD for approval to surface commingle 
production on the Fee MA B lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and 
Maljamar;Graybug-San Andres will be commingled at a central tank battery 
located in the SE/4 NE/4 Sec. 31 T17S R33E. There are currently 4 producing 
wells within this lease. Wells 2 & 3(Corbin;Abo), wells 4 & 5(Maljamar;GB-SA). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 88211-0960 

Office(575)748-1288 
Fax(575)746-9539 

January 25, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2317 

Claire Ann Iverson Revocable Trust 
Pamela J. Burke, Trustee 
PO Box 10508 
Midland, TX 79702 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD for approval to surface commingle 
production on the Fee MA B lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and 
Maljamar;Graybug-San Andres will be commingled at a central tank battery 
located in the SE/4 NE/4 Sec. 31 T17S R33E. There are currently 4 producing 
wells within this lease. Wells 2 & 3(Corbin;Abo), wells 4 & 5(Maljamar;GB-SA). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 88211.-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax (575) 746-9539 

January 25, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2324 

Delmar Hudson Lewis Living Trust 
Bank Of America NA, Trustee 
PO Drawer 832407 
Dallas, TX 75283-2407 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD for approval to surface commingles 
production on the Fee MA B lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and 
Maljamar;Graybug-San Andres will be commingled at a central tank battery 
located in the SE/4 NE/4 Sec. 31 T17S R33E. There are currently 4 producing 
wells within this lease. Wells 2 & 3(Corbin;Abo), wells 4 & 5(Maljamar;GB-SA). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 88211-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax(575)746-9539 

January 25, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2331 

Edward R. Hudson Trusts Nos 1,2 
Edward R. Hudson Jr. Trustee 
616 Texas Street 
Ft Worth, TX 76102-0000 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD for approval to surface commingles 
production on the Fee MA B lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and 
Maljamar;Graybug-San Andres will be commingled at a central tank battery 
located in the SE/4 NE/4 Sec. 31 T17S R33E. There are currently 4 producing 
wells within this lease. Wells 2 & 3(Corbin;Abo), wells 4 & 5(Maljamar;GB-SA). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 88211-0960 

Office (575) 748-1.288 
Fax (575) 746-9539 

January 25, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2348 

Francis H. Hudson Trustee 
Lindy's Living Trust 
4200 S Hulen St. 302 
Ft Worth, TX 76109-4914 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD for approval to surface commingles 
production on the Fee MA B lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and 
Maljamar;Graybug-San Andres will be commingled at a central tank battery 
located in the SE/4 NE/4 Sec. 31 T17S R33E. There are currently 4 producing 
wells within this lease. Wells 2 & 3(Corbin;Abo), wells 4 & 5(Maljamar;GB-SA). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



0*yr raft** 
Post Office Box 960 

Artesia, NM 88211-0960 
Office (575) 748-1288 

Fax(575) 746-9539 

January 25, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2355 

Iverson Family Inter-Vivos Trust 
Peter C. & Billie H. Iverson 
206 Belle Mead Circle 
Eufaula, OK 74432-2071 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD for approval to surface commingles 
production on the Fee MA B lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and 
Maljamar;Graybug-San Andres will be commingled at a central tank battery 
located in the SE/4 NE/4 Sec. 31 T17S R33E. There are currently 4 producing 
wells within this lease. Wells 2 & 3(Corbin;Abo), wells 4 & 5(Maljamar;GB-SA). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



Post Office Box 960 
Artesia, NM 8821 1-0960 

Office(575) 748-1288 
Fax (575) 746-9539 

January 25, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2362 

Jewell Iverson Intervivos 
Richard R. Sullivan, Trustee 
c/o Sullivan & Associates INC. 
3530 E 31 s t Street 
Tulsa, OK 74135 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD for approval to surface commingles 
production on the Fee MA B lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and 
Maljamar;Graybug-San Andres will be commingled at a central tank battery 
located in the SE/4 NE/4 Sec. 31 T17S R33E. There are currently 4 producing 
wells within this lease. Wells 2 & 3(Corbin;Abo), wells 4 & 5(Maljamar;GB-SA). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



P.O. Box 960 
Artesia, N M 882 11-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax (575) 746-9539 

January 25, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2379 

Iverson III, Inc. 
c/o Steve Iverson 
3454 S. Zunis Ave. 
Tulsa, OK 74105-0000 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD for approval to surface commingles 
production on the Fee MA B lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and 
Maljamar;Graybug-San Andres will be commingled at a central tank battery 
located in the SE/4 NE/4 Sec. 31 T17S R33E. There are currently 4 producing 
wells within this lease. Wells 2 & 3(Corbin;Abo), wells 4 & 5(Maljamar;GB-SA). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



RO. Box 960 
Artesia, N M 88211-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax (5 75) 746-9539 

January 25, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2386 

Moore & Shelton Co. Ltd. 
PO Box 3070 
Galveston, TX 77552-0000 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD for approval to surface commingles 
production on the Fee MA B lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and 
Maljamar;Graybug-San Andres will be commingled at a central tank battery 
located in the SE/4 NE/4 Sec. 31 TUS R33E. There are currently 4 producing 
wells within this lease. Wells 2 & 3(Corbin;Abo), wells 4 & 5(Maljamar;GB-SA). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



P.O. Box 960 
Artesia, N M 88211-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax (575) 746-9539 

January 25, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2393 

P.A.I Incorporated 
4437 NW 32 n d Place 
Oklahoma City, OK 73112 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD for approval to surface commingles 
production on the Fee MA B lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and 
Maljamar;Graybug-San Andres will be commingled at a central tank battery 
located in the SE/4 NE/4 Sec. 31 T17S R33E. There are currently 4 producing 
wells within this lease. Wells 2 & 3(Corbin;Abo), wells 4 & 5(Maljamar;GB-SA). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



P.O. Box 960 
Artesia, N M 8821 1-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax (575) 746-9539 

January 25, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2409 

P.I.P. 1990 Trust 
Pamela J. Burke, Trustee 
PO Box 10508 
Midland, TX 79702 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD for approval to surface commingles 
production on the Fee MA B lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and 
Maljamar; Graybug-San Andres will be commingled at a central tank battery 
located in the SE/4 NE/4 Sec. 31 T17S R33E. There are currently 4 producing 
wells within this lease. Wells 2 & 3(Corbin;Abo), wells 4 & 5(Maljamar;GB-SA). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



P.O. Box 960 
Artesia, NM 88211-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax (575) 746-9539 

January 25, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2416 

Peter Martin Iverson Individually 
Agent for B Martella, S Jones & L Shimazaki 
2002 Valencia St. 
Santa Ana, CA 92706-2937 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD for approval to surface commingles 
production on the Fee MA B lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and 
Maljamar; Graybug-San Andres will be commingled at a central tank battery 
located in the SE/4 NE/4 Sec. 31 T17S R33E. There are currently 4 producing 
wells within this lease. Wells 2 & 3(Corbin;Abo), wells 4 & 5(Maljamar;GB-SA). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



P.O. Box 960 
Artesia, N M 882 11-0960 

Office(575)748-1288 
Fax (575) 746-9539 

January 25, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2423 

Siegfried James Iverson III 
Pamela J. Burke, Trustee 
PO Box 10508 
Midland, TX 79702 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD for approval to surface commingles 
production on the Fee MA B lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and 
Maljamar;Graybug-San Andres will be commingled at a central tank battery 
located in the SE/4 NE/4 Sec. 31 T17S R33E. There are currently 4 producing 
wells within this lease. Wells 2 & 3(Corbin;Abo), wells 4 & 5(Maljamar;GB-SA). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



P.O. Box 960 
Artesia, NM 88211-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax (575) 746-9539 

January 25, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2430 

The Edward R. Hudson Trust 4 
F/B/O Mary Hudson Ard 
222 W. 4 t h St. PH-5 
Ft Worth, TX 76102-0000 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD for approval to surface commingles 
production on the Fee MA B lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and 
Maljamar;Graybug-San Andres will be commingled at a central tank battery 
located in the SE/4 NE/4 Sec. 31 T17S R33E. There are currently 4 producing 
wells within this lease. Wells 2 & 3(Corbin;Abo), wells 4 & 5(Maljamar;GB-SA). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



P.O. Box 960 
Artesia, N M 88211-0960 

Office (575) 748-1288 
Fax (575) 746-9539 

January 25, 2013 VIA CERTIFIED MAIL 7012 2210 0000 8949 2447 

W.W.I. 1990 Trust 
Pamela J. Burke, Trustee 
PO Box 10508 
Midland, TX 79702 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

This letter will serve as a notice that Mack Energy Corporation has requested 
administrative approval from the NMOCD for approval to surface commingles 
production on the Fee MA B lease. Production from the Corbin;Abo and 
Maljamar;Graybug-San Andres will be commingled at a central tank battery 
located in the SE/4 NE/4 Sec. 31 T17S R33E. There are currently 4 producing 
wells within this lease. Wells 2 & 3(Corbin;Abo), wells 4 & 5(Maljamar;GB-SA). 

Should your company have any objection, it must be filed in writing within twenty 
(20) days from the date of this notice. The Division Director may approve the 
application to surface commingle if no objection has been made within the 20 
days after the application has been received. 

Sincerely, 

Jerry W. Sherrell 
Production Clerk 

JWS/ 

Enclosures 



Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD 

From: Jerry Sherrell <jerrys@mec.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, February 20, 2013 9:56 AM 

To: Ezeanyim, Richard, EMNRD 

Cc: Deana Weaver 

Subject: Fee MA B production numbers 

Detailed Balancing Report 
229137 COG OPERATING LLC 

PRINTED ON: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2013 
FOR PRODUCTION MONTH: 1 / 2 0 1 2 

13150 CORBIN;ABO 
302493 FEE MA B 

Effective GAS GAS GAS GAS OIL OIL OIL OIL OIL OIL 
Date A P I POD T r n s p T y p e Dis Produced T r n s p Other V a r i a n c e BOM Produced T r n s p Other EOM Variance 

Jan 25 
2013 

30-025-
01336 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Jan 25 
2013 

30-025-
01338 

0 
•> 

0 283 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

Jan 25 
2013 

2029130 36785 G D 0 283 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Jan 25 
2013 

2029110 0 O 0 0 0 231 0 0 0 232 

Jan 25 
2013 

2029150 0 W D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Totals 283 283 0 0 231 1 0 0 232 1 

43329 MALJAMAR;GRAYBURG-SAN ANDRES 
302493 FEE MA B 

Effective GAS GAS GAS GAS OIL OIL OIL OIL OIL OIL 
Date API POD Trnsp Type Dis Produced Trnsp Other Variance BOM Produced Trnsp Other EOM Variance 

Jan 25 
2013 

30-
025-

36494 

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

Jan 25 
2013 

30-
025-

36495 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Jan 25 
2013 

104016 0 O 0 0 0 602 0 0 0 603 

Jan 25 
2013 

104018 0 W D 0 0 . 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Totals 0 0 0 0 602 1 0 0 603 0 

Richard, this is going all the way back to Jan 2012. 
Jerry W. Sherrell 

Mack Energy Corporation 

Office 575-748-1288 

Cell 432-260-8363 

ierrvs@mec.com 

l 


